

BY: Senator Frosh

AMENDMENT TO SENATE BILL NO. 125, AS AMENDED
(First Reading File Bill - Committee Reprint)

On pages 96 through 98, in Committee Amendment No. 132, under:

Heading: DIVISION OF RACING

Program: PE01.03

Entitled: Racetrack Operation Reimbursement

On page 96, in line 12, strike “\$10,000,000” and substitute “\$7,000,000”; and in line 14, strike “\$8,000,000” and substitute “\$5,000,000”.

On page 98, in line 32 in the General Fund Appropriation:

Strike: 12,329,936

Substitute: 9,329,936

and in line 33 in the Aggregate Appropriation:

Strike: 12,824,124

Substitute: 9,824,124